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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket No. UT-090842
I hereby certify that on the date given below the original and 12 true and correct copies of Exhibit C-Highly Confidential Information Agreement signed by Mark Trinchero were sent by email and UPS overnight to:


David W. Danner


Executive Director & Secretary

Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission

1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW

Olympia, WA   98504-7250

E-mail: records@wutc.wa.gov

On the same date, a true and correct copy was sent by email and/or by regular U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, to:

	Charles L. Best

Attorney At Law

1631 NE Broadway #538

Portland, OR 97232-1425

chuck@charlesbest.com

	Milt Doumit

Verizon Northwest Inc.

410 11th Ave SE, Suite 103

Olympia, WA 98501

milt.h.doumit@verizon.com


	Andrew Fisher

Comcast Phone of Oregon LLC

One Comcast Center

Philadelphia, PA 19103

andrew_fisher@comcasst.com

	Katherine K. Mudge

Director, State Affairs & ILEC Relations

Covad Communications co.

7000 N. MOPAC EXPWY 2nd Fl

Austin, TX 78731

kmudge@covad.com


	Ken Mason

Vice President

Frontier Communications Corporation

180 South Clinton Ave FL 5

Rochester, NY


	Kevin Saville
Frontier

2378 Wilshire Blvd.

Mound, MN 55364



	Level 3 Communications, LLC

1025 Eldorado Blvd.

Broomfield, CO 80021
	Dennis Ahlers

Integra Telecom of Oregon Inc.

6160 Golden Hills Dr.

Golden Valley, MN 55416-1020

ddahlers@integratelecom.com


	Lisa Rackner

McDowell & Rackner PC

520 SW 6th Ave. Suite 830

Portland, OR 97204

lisa@mcd-law.com
wendy@mcd-law.com (Email only)
	Greg L. Rogers

Senior Corporate Counsel

Level 3 Communications, LLC

1025 Eldorado Blvd.

Broomfield, CO 80021

greg.rogers@level3.com



	Gregory M. Romano

General counsel – NW Region

Verizon Northwest Inc.

1800 41st St.

MC WA0105GC

Everett, WA 98201

gegory.m.romano@verizon.com
patti.a.lane@verizon.com (Email only)

	Lyndall Nipps

Vice President, Regulatory Affairs

tw telecom of Oregon, llc

845 Camino Sur

Palm Springs, CA 92262-4157

lyndall.nipps@twtelecom.com


	Gregory J. Kopta

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

1201 Third Ave. – Ste. 2200

Seattle, WA 98101-1688

gregkopta@dwt.com

	Rex M. Knowles

Regional Vice President – Regulatory

XO Communications Services Inc.

7050 Union Park Ave., Ste. 400

Midvale, UT 84047

rex.knowles@xo.com


	Scott Rubin

333 Oaklane 

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

scott@publicutilityhome.com

	Comcast Phone of Washington, LLC

One Comcast Center

Philadelphia, PA 19103



	International Brotherhood of Electrical

P.O. Box 2330

Everett, WA 98213


	Jonathan Thompson

Attorney General

State Mail Stop 40128

jthompson@wutc.wa.gov
bdemarco@utc.wa.gov (Email only)


	Simon Ffitch

AAG

Office of the Attorney General

Public counsel

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000

Seattle, WA 98104-3188

simonf@atg.wa.gov
sarah.shifley@atg.wa.gov (Email only)
stefaniej@atg.wa.gov (Email only)

maryH2@atg.wa.gov (Email only)

carolw@atg.wa.gov (Email only)


	360networks (USA) Inc.
867 Coal Creek Circle, Suite 160

Louisville, CO 80027



	William A. Haas

VP Regulatory & Public Policy

PAETEC Communications, Inc.

1 Martha’s Way

Cedar Rapids, IA 52233

Bill.haas@paetec.com

	Ron Main

Executive Director

Broadband Communications Association

216 First Avenue S., Suite 260

Seattle, WA 98104

rmain@broadbandwashington.org


	Stephen Melnikoff

Regulatory Law Office

US Army Litigation Center

901 North Stuart Street, Suite 700

Arlington, VA 22203-1837

Stephen.melnikoff@HQDA.ARMY.MIL

	Brooks Harlow

Miller Nash LLC

Representing BCAW

4400 Two Union Square

601 Union Street

Seattle, WA 98101-2352

Brooks.harlow@millernash.com



DATED this 25th day of August, 2009.


By:










      Mark P. Trinchero
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